VILLANOVA COLLEGE

AIC BASKETBALL 2022

AIC Basketball Trials

Any boy wishing to make an AIC Basketball team must complete the ‘Trimester 3 Online Sign-on Form’ to
register their interest. The link to the online form is now closed. Those who did not register must contact
the Sports Office to register their interest sportsoffice@vnc.gld.edu.au

Year 5 & 6 Trials - will be conducted within school time.

Year 7 - Open Trials - There will be one week of trials only. All trials will be conducted in Goold Hall or at
Clem Jones for all age groups. Boys trialling at Clem Jones must find their own way to the venue. The College
will then organise bus transportation back to the College afterwards. ‘Trial Week’ will commence on the
week beginning Monday 13t June. Within this trial week, all age groups will have two trial sessions as well
as the clinic held on Saturday 18t June. All interested students are to attend ALL trial sessions as well as
the clinic in order to be considered for selection to represent Villanova. After these trials and the clinic, the
coaches will then select all teams within that age group. Once selected all teams will then follow the training
schedule as outlined on page 1 of this document commencing day 1 of Term 3.

Note - coaches may choose to make a first cut of players after the first two trial sessions. Therefore, those
players not selected will not be required to attend the clinics held on Saturday 18 June.

AIC Basketball Trial Schedule

GOOLD HALL - VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
13t June 14t June 15t June 16t June 17t June

6.30am- Yr. 11 Trial Opens Trial Opens Trial

8.00am Sessions Sessions Sessions

3.15pm- Yr. 10 Trial Yr. 8 Trial Yr. 11 Trial

5.00pm Sessions Sessions Sessions

5.00pm- 15tV training as 15tV training as

7.00pm normal normal

CLEM JONES - CARINA

Tuesday 14t June Thursday 16" June

6.30am-8.00am Court 1 Yr. 7 Trial Sessions Yr. 7 Trial Sessions
Court 2 Yr. 9 Trial Sessions Yr. 8 Trial Sessions

Court 3 Yr. 10 Trial Sessions Yr. 9 Trial Sessions
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VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Term 3 - Training Schedule
GOOLD HALL - VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6.30am- 6A & 6B 10A & 10B 2V & 34V 2V & 3V 5A & 5B
8.00am
3.15pm- 11A & 11B 8A & 8B 10A & 10B Year 5&6
5.00pm Game 1 -

4.00pm.
Game 2 -
4.45pm
5.00pm- 15tV 1ty
7.00pm
CLEM JONES - CARINA
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6.30am- | Court1 11A & 11B 8A & 8B
7.50am
Court 2 9A & 9B 9A & 9B
Court 3 7A & 7B 7A & 7B

Teams scheduled to train at Clem Jones before school are to find their own way to the Clem Jones Arena.
The College will supply bus transportation back to the College after training. The bus will collect students
at approx. 7.55am and return before the commencement of the school day. Should the bus arrive late the
students are expected to sign in at Student Services.

OUTDOOR COURT 1 - VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6.45am- 8C & 8D 11C & 4ths 10C & 10D 6A & 6B 5C &5D
8.00am
15t Recess
2nd Recess
3.15pm- 5A & 5B 9C & 9D 6C & 6D 7C& 7D Year 5&6
4.30pm Game 1 -

4.00pm
Game 2 -
4.45pm
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AIC Basketball Uniform

Any student who represents the College in basketball must wear the full College Basketball Uniform.
Singlets will be issued by the staff from the Uniform Shop. The College will notify all players regarding the
collection of their singlet from the Uniform Shop; this will be done via morning notices. Note that all players
must purchase the basketball shorts and hire the singlet from the Uniform Shop at a cost of $20 for the
season.

The uniform includes:
- Villa Basketball Shorts or PE shorts
- Villa Sports Socks

- Villanova Basketball Singlet. This singlet is for hire and will be made available through the College
Uniform Shop. Students will be required to collect their own singlet once the coaches have
confirmed team selections. A complete list of all teams will be given to the staff at the Uniform
Shop. The hire cost is $20 for the season.

AIC Basketball Clinics

Only those boys who have gained selection in a team or have made it through the first cut after the first
week of trials must attend the AIC Basketball Clinic held on Saturday 18 June in Goold Hall. Coaches are
asked to attend the Clinics.

Year 7 - 7.00am - 8.15am
Year 8 - 8.15am - 9.30am
Year 9 - 9.30am - 10.45am
Year 10 10.30am - 12.00pm

AIC Basketball - External Trial Games

TRIAL GAME 1

Tuesday 12t July - Trial v Marist College Ashgrove (Year 7-12 ‘A&B’ teams only)

Venue - Marist College Ashgrove (All times below are to be confirmed)

. 3:45pm- 10A & 10B Champagnat Centre, 7B outdoor court.
° 4:30pm- 2nds & 11A Champagnat Centre, 7A outdoor court.
. 5:15pm- 1sts Champagnat Centre

Venue - Villanova
. 3:45pm - 8A & 8B
° 4:30pm - 9A and 9B

Bus transportation will be provided for those boys playing at Ashgrove. Parents are asked to collect their
son/s afterwards.
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TRIAL GAME 2

Friday 15% July - Yr. 5 Trial v Padua College (Home)

Friday 15 July - Yr. 6 Trial v Padua College (Away)
Saturday 16t July - Yr. 7-9 v Padua College (Home)
Saturday 16 July - Yr. 10-12 Trial v Padua College (Away)

AIC Regular Season

The Year 5&6 basketball schedule differs from the Year 7-12 basketball schedule as listed below. Please
note Villanova College will use Goold Hall as Court 1 for all games played at home. Court 2 will be either
the Mary Ward Centre at Loreto College or St Martin’s School Hall, Carina.

- Mary Ward Centre, Loreto College, 415 Cavendish Rd COORPAROO
- St. Martins School, Mayfield Rd, CARINA

Canteen facilities will only be available at Goold Hall.

The following schedule shall apply where possible:

ome edule A3 edule
Time Court 1 Court 2 Time Court 1 Court 2

8.00 am 10B 10D 8.00 am 7A 7C
9.00 am 10A 10C 9.00 am 8B 7B
10.00 am 11A 11B 10.00 am 8A 8C
11.00 am 2MV 3rdv 11.00 am 9B 9C
12.00 pm 15tV 12.00 pm 9A

Please Note

- Variations to the above schedule are only made when BOTH schools mutually agree to do so.

- 4ths, 11C, D, E & F teams will be scheduled to play at various times on Saturday (or Friday evenings)
using an outdoor court

- All Year 5 & 6 games are scheduled to be played on Friday evenings usually starting at 4pm or
4.45pm
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VILLANOVA COLLEGE

AIC Season Schedule

Year 7-12 Home and Away Schedule

(Yr10, Yr11 & Yr12 teams are designated the home team on the home schedule. Yr7, Yr8 & Yr9 teams are

designated the away team on the home schedule)

e Trial Game - Saturday 16th July v PAD (Away)

e Round 1 - Saturday 23 July v lona (Home)

e Round 2 - Saturday 30t July v SPLC (Away)

e Round 3 - Saturday 6" August v ASH (Home)

e BYE Week

e Round 4 - Saturday 20t August v SPC (Home)

e Round 5 - Saturday 27 August v SLC (Away)

e Round 6 - Saturday 3 September v SEC (Away)

e Round 7 - Saturday 10t September v PAD (Home)

Year 5 & 6 Schedule
(Yré6 teams are designated the home team on the home schedule.
YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Trial Game - Friday 15t July v Padua (Away) Trial Game - Friday 15% July v Padua (Home)

Round 1 - Friday 22" July v lona (Away) Round 1 - Friday 22" July v lona (Home)

Round 2 - Friday 29t July v SPLC (Home) Round 2 - Friday 29t July v SPLC (Away)

Round 3 - Friday 5% August v ASH (Away) Round 3 - Friday 5% August v ASH (Home)

BYE Week BYE Week

Round 4 - Friday 19t August v SPC (Away) Round 4 - Friday 19t August v SPC (Home)
Round 5 - Friday 26" August v SLC (Home) Round 5 - Friday 26t August v SLC (Away)

Round 6 - Thursday 1°tSeptember v ATC (Home) | Round 6 - Thursday 1% September v ATC (Away)

Round 7 - Friday 9th September v Pad (Away) Round 7 - Friday 9t" September v Pad (Home)
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VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Villanova College - Coaching Staff

1stv Jordan Mullan jmullan@vnc.gld.edu.au 0408 640 466
Steve Rouhliadeff srouhliadeff@vnc.qld.edu.au 0407 510 300
2y Liam Mclnerney repsupport@brisbanebasketball.com.au | 0468 675 378
3rdv Tyler McClusky tmcclusky@vnc.qld.edu.au
4thy Steve Davidson stevhand@optusnet.com.au 0422 720 156
Owen Davidson owendavidson5637@gmail.com 0466 265 640
11A Jordan Mullan jmullan@vnc.qld.edu.au 0408 640 466
11B Will Mahoney willmahoney4@gmail.com 0438 744 490
Charlie McDonald charliemaccal@gmil.com 0403 621 968
11C Rhys Nevis rhysnevis2002@gmail.com 0423 218 608
John Caffery johnpcaffery0O1@outlook.com 0449 081 093
10A Brad Collins bradcollins@aesc.com.au 0410221871
10B Travis Warren travisjwarren@gmail.com 0409 009 496
10C Tim Nielson timothy.nielson15@gmail.com
Declan Edser dcedser123@gmail.com 0429 995 061
10D Zac Grinstead zgrinstead@icloud.com 0479 058 000
Declan Ries declanries14@gmail.com 0448 615 706
9A Sam Korst korstsam@gmail.com 0467 873 174
9B Lachlan Nuttall lachlan.nuttall@gmail.com 0425 441 301
9C Viraj Sashankan sashankan4078@gmail.com 0401 864 446
9D Fiachra Richards cdklane@gmail.com 0450 781 600
Callum Lane fiachrarichards@icloud.com 0478 569 469
8A Matt McGrath mmcgrath@vnc.qgld.edu.au 0448 855 524
8B Joe Mahoney joemahoneyé6@outlook.com 0413 155 905
8C Daniel Loveday dan.loveday@outlook.com 0448 255 477
8D David Caffery davidcaffO4@gmail.com 0478 418 789
Finn Boylan finn.boylan13@gmail.com 0455 100 061
7A Caddie Jeffries caddie.jeffries@apa.com.au
7B Mikaela Ruef mjruef3@alumni.stanford.edu 0498 827 023
7C Theo Day tpwday@hotmail.com 0483 809 058
7D John Holroyd jholroyd@vnc.qgld.edu.au 0417 734 598
6A Adam Fry afry@vnc.qld.edu.au 0432 679 425
6B Callum Hackett chackett@vnc.qgld.edu.au
6C Peter Green peteragreen08@gmail.com
6D Melissa Liddy mliddy@vnc.gld.edu.au
5A Steve Rouhliadeff srouhliadeff@vnc.qld.edu.au 0407 818 855
5B Nichole Rouhliadeff nrouhliadeff@vnc.qld.edu.au 0422 365 425
5C Chloe Adams cadams@vnc.qld.edu.au
5D Kelson Lee klee@vnc.qld.edu.au
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VILLANOVA COLLEGE

Wet Weather

Any changes/cancellations made to training due to weather or other conditions will be published via the
Villanova App.

Contacts

Any issues or questions should be directed to the coaches/managers as the first point of call. The Basketball
Co-ordinator then the Director of Sport can then be contacted if there are any other issues of concern.

Basketball Co-ordinator - Mr Sean O’Neill - soneill@vnc.qgld.edu.au

Director of Sport - Mr Craig Stariha - cstariha@vnc.gld.edu.au

Hard work, dedication and attendance to all these events is needed for Villa to do well in 2022.
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